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October 4, 2021
DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. Zﬂ‘, s. 2021

Online Workshop of School Science Coordinators in Facilitating Online Home-based Experiment

To:  OIC. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC. Chief of Curriculum Implementation Division
Chief of School Governance and Operations Division
Public Schools District Supervisors
School Heads of All Public Elementary, Secondary and Integrated Schools

1. This is to announce the conduct of the three-day Online-Workshop of Select School Science
Coordinators, Science Master Teachers, and Science Head Teachers in Facilitating Online
Homebased Experiment on October 20-22,2021 at 8:00 am.

2. The online-workshop aims to capacitate school science coordinators in facilitating homebased
experiment.

3. The said activity will be conducted through Google Meet. Link will be sent thru the DepEd
email address of the participants a day before the actual activity

4, Enclosed are the training-matrix, list of participants and list of Resource Speakers/ Facilitators
and Members of Technical Working Group.

5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is highly enjoined.

‘b
MA. IRELYN P. TEmYO, PhD, CESE

Assjstant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address” 3e'éﬁgr8treet, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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RBepublic of the Philippines

Department of Education
Region 111

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memo No. Zﬂfg , 8. 2021

TRAINING MATRIX
Time Date: October 20-22,2021
. RAYMOND MANGILIT
Qpsning Frogram Master Teacher 1, ACNTS
National Anthem - Video Video presentation
Prayer LORNA D. LACSINA, Master Teacher 1, EPZA Res. ES
. " Acknowledgement of Parficipants RAYMOND MANGILIT, Master Teacher 1, ACNTS
00-8:30am 11 tement of Pupose GEMIMA A. ESTRABILLO, EPSur-1, Science
Inspirational Message gglg% TARA CLEMENTE, OIC - Office of the Chief
House Rules RAYMOND MANGILIT, Master Teacher 1, ACNTS
Mechanics of the Webinar GEMIMA A. ESTRABILLO, EPSvr-1, Science
830-Gdsam | Session 1-Revisiing K (o 128cience | GEMIMA A. ESTRABILLO, EPSwr-1, Science
9:45-10:00am Health Break
Session 2- Science Experiments with ARNIE A. GUEVARRA, Master Teacher 1- ACSci
10:00 - 12:00nn | Household Materials ( Discussion &
Workshop 1)
12:00-1:00pm Lunch Break
1:00 - 3:00pm Session 3- Video Recorded Experiment | JASMIN A. HERENANDEZ, Master Teacher 2, AES
3:00pm-3:15pm | Health Break
3:15-5:00pm Workshop 2 JASMIN A. HERENANDEZ, Master Teacher 2, AES
DAY 2
8:00-8:30am | Management Of Learning REGGIE |. TUAZON, Master Teacher 2, SRES
8:30 - 10:30am Session 4- Wireless Sensor — Sparkvue | JOHN MALLARI- Science STAR
Software
10:30 ~10:45am | HEALTH BREAK
10:45-12:00nn | Workshop 3 JOHN MALLARI- Science STAR
12:00-1:00pm Lunch Break
1:00- 3:00pm Session 5- Live Experiments JASMIN A, HERENANDEZ, Master Teacher 2, AES
3:00-3:15pm Health Break
3:15- 5:00pm Workshop 4 JASMIN A. HERENANDEZ, Master Teacher 2, AES
DAY 3
8:00-8:30am Management of Learning LORNA D. LACSINA, Master Teacher 1, EPZA Res. ES
. ‘ ; —_ CAZARINA L. DAVID - Principal Il- ACSci
8:30- 12:00nn Presentation and critiquing of outputs and all the resource Speakers
12:00- 1:00pm | Lunch Break
. . o CAZARINA L. DAVID - Principal Il- ACSci
1:00-3:00pm Presentation and critiquing of outputs and all the resource Speakers
3:00-3:15pm Health Break
3:15-5:00pm S’e"r;';gm’:mg’am and awarding of the | | oA b | ACSINA, Master Teacher 1, EPZA Res. ES

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

Region HI

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure No. 2 to Division Memo No. EQ , 8. 2021

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NO SCIENCE COORDINATOR SCHOOLS DepEd Email

1 Paula Bianca M. Santos Angeles ES paula.bianca @deped.gov.ph

2 Gina J. Vega A.G. Tino ES gina.javier001@deped.gov.ph

3 Paulyn T. Marimla Belen Homesite ES paulyn.marimla@deped.gov.ph

4 Maria Fatima M. Nuqui Jose P. Dizon ES mariafatima.nuqui@deped.gov.ph
5 Jocelyn M. Manalo Mining ES jocelyn.manalo002@deped.gov.ph
6 Lea T. Guiao Pineda-Gutierrez ES lea.guiao@deped.gov.ph

7 Kathrina A. Ayson Cutud ES kathrina.ayson@deped.gov.ph

8 Carmina H. Navarro Enrica Sandico ES carmina.huet@deped.gov.ph

9 Christina N. Arrozal San Ignacio ES christina.arrozal@deped.gov.ph
10 Jeffry D. Lansangan Pulungbulu ES jeffry.lansangan@deped.gov.ph
" Rogelio M. Sanchez Sapalibutad ES rogelio.miranda@deped.gov.ph
12 Marife D. Meneses Dg Clemente N. Dayrit Sr. | marife.devera001@deped.gov.ph
13 Norween T. Malonzo I\Eﬂan’sol Bliss ES norween.malonzo@deped.gov.ph
14 Teresa A. Alfonso Pulung Cacutud ES teresa.alfonso@deped.gov.ph

15 Jaime M. Bulanadi Jr. Salapungan ES jaime.bulanadi@deped.gov.ph

16 Liezl Rosalyn S. Buan Sitio Pader ES liezl. buan@deped.gov.ph

17 Juliana M. Ignacio Sta. Maria ES juliana.ignacio001@deped.gov.ph
18 Alegria Y. Modesto Teodoro P. Tinio ES alegria.modesto@deped.gov.ph
19 Rosemarie C. Montemayor | Virgen Delos Remedios ES roEeman‘e.montemayor@deped.gov
20 Kurt Josef V. Mantes AGN ES i(%djosef.mantes@deped.gov.ph
21 Renz Christopher C. Cutecut ES renz.galimba@deped.gov.ph

Galimba
22 Katrina P. Salas Don Pepe HensonES katrina.salas001@deped.gov.ph

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City

Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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Region 111

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

23 Mechelle Halili Lourdes Northwest ES mechelle001@deped.gov.ph

24 Joanne D. Cunanan Sto. Rosario ES joanne.cunanan@deped.gov.ph

25 Tolentino R. Marimla Jr. Leoncia Village ES tolentino.marimla@deped.gov.ph

26 Penelope G. Cortez M. Nepomuceno ES penelope.cortez@deped.gov.ph

27 Marites G. Nunag Alberto G. Pabalan ES marites.nunag002@deped.gov.ph

28 Marc Kevin De leon Air Force City ES marc.deleon@deped.gov.ph

29 Charlotte G. Mendoza Cuayan ES charlotte. mendoza002@deped.gov.

30 Hazel Joy T. Razon Anunas ES Egzel.razon@deped.gov.ph

31 Michelle D. Candelaria Sta. Teresita ES michelle.deleon002@deped.gov.p
h

32 Michelle T. Yumul Gueco-Balibago ES michelle. yumul001@deped.gov.ph

33 Agnes Punzalan Gueco-Balibago ES agnes.punzalan@deped.gov.ph

34 Angelo Cotez Sapangbato High ES angelo.cortez@deped.gov.ph

35 Maria Jonelle T. Paras Pampang ES mariajonelle.paras@deped.gov.ph

36 Sabrina L. Agunias Sitio Target ES sabrina.agunias@deped.gov.ph

37 KOrina Jill P. Tolentino Tacondo ES korinajill.tolentino@deped.gov.ph

38 Celso C. Simbahan Jr. AMSIC IS- Elem celso.simbahan@deped.gov.ph

39 Mary Ann L. Lazatin Gov. Rafael L. Lazatin IS-  |mary.lazatin@deped.gov.ph

40 Edward C. Quito Eligr;?iviile 15 1S- Elem edward.quito@deped.gov.ph

4 Lea C. De Guzman Malabanias IS (Elem) lea.deguzman@deped.gov.ph

42 Kathleen B. Velasquez Sto. Domingo IS- Elem kathleen.velasquez@deped.gov.ph

43 Shianeay R. Delizo DAMIS- Elem shianeay.delizo@deped.gov.ph

44 Rachel Joy L.San Luis DAMID JHS racheljoy.sanluis@deped.gov.ph

45 Oliver Y. Galang STIS -Junior oliver.galang @deped.gov.ph

46 Nelson B. Bonaobra Northville 15 IS- JHS nelson.bonacbra@deped.gov

47 Arvin G. Villanueva/ Ana Amsic IS- JHS arvin.villanueva@deped.gov.ph

48 Lovelyn D. De Guzman ?l—?g Rafael L. Lazatin IS- |lovelyn.deguzman@deped.gov.ph

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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49 Maria Fe B. Orencia Malabanias IS (JHS)

mariafe.orencia@deped.gov.ph

50 Ana Kristina G. Pamintuan | Sto. Domingo IS- JHS

anakristina.gonzales@deped.gov.p
h

51 Editha M. Hipolito Angeles City Nat'| Trade  |editha.hipolito@deped.gov.ph

52 Lorie L. Macatula fsfg;doﬂHS lorie.macatula@deped.gov.ph

53 Lady C. Claveria Bonifacio V. Romero HS  |lady.claveria@deped.gov.ph

54 Leylanie D. Samson Claro M. Recto ICT HS leylanie.samson@deped.gov.ph
55 Lolita G. Bautista Angeles City Science HS  |lolita.bautista001@deped.gov.ph
56 Amel C. Perez Angeles City National HS  |amel.perez@deped.gov.ph

57 Rainand C.Dela Pefia Dr. Clemente N. Dayrit Sr. |rainand.delapena@deped.gov.ph
58 Anne Laraine T. Cortez g‘:psangbato National HS  |anne.tayag@deped.gov.ph

59 Oliver Y. Galang Sitio Target IS oliver.galang@deped.gov.ph

60 Rachel Joy L. San Luis DAMIS rachel.sanluis@deped.gov.ph

61 Xerxis Valencia Gov. Rafael L. Lazatin IS |xerxisnael.valencia@deped.gov.ph
62 Eustace Miclat Northville 15 IS Eustace.miclat@deped.gov.ph
63 Irene P. Kwon Amsic IS irene kwon@deped.gov.ph

64 Giavanie M. Cunanan Malabanias IS giavanie.cunanan@deped.gov.ph

65 Maria Sarah B. Cajayon Sto. Domingo IS

maria.cajayon@deped.gov.ph

66 Jelyn Eden S. Herrera Angeles City Senior HS

jelyn.herrera@deped.gov.ph

67 Lorie L. Macatula Francisco G. Nepomuceno |lorie. macatula@deped.gov.ph
MHS

68 Mildred Tayag Bonifacio V. Romero HS  |mildred.tayag@deped.gov.ph

69 Eric S. De Dios Angeles City Science HS  |erick.dedios@deped.gov.ph

70 Aurea P. Dungca Angeles City National HS  |aurea.dungca001@deped.gov.ph

71 Ferdinand T. Miranda Rafael L. Lazatin MHS ferdinand.miranda@deped.gov.ph

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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Region HI

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. _ 29k, s. 2021

LIST OF RESOURCE PERSONS/FACILITATORS/TECHNICAL SUPPORT/MODERATORS

Resource
Persons/Facilitators/Technical | Leaming Area/Programs Position / Station
Support/Moderators
1 | Gemima A. Estrabillo Project Manager/Resource | Education Program
2. | John Mallari Resource Speaker Science STAR
3 | Cazarina L. David Resource Speaker Principal li
4 | Jasmin Hernandez Resource Speaker Master Teacher 2 - AES
5 | Amie Guevarra Resource Speaker Master Teacher 1- ACSci
6 | Raymond Mangilit Moderator Master Teacher 1- ACNTS
7 | Reggie I. Tuazon Moderator Master Teacher 2
8 | LomaD. Lacsina Moderator Master Teacher 1
9 | RayJason Sanguyu Technical Support Head Teacher Il

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-410
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